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NORTHWEST GEORGIA USBC, INC. 

2025 – 2026 Officers & Board of Directors 
 

Position Name Term 

Expires 

Phone Email 

President Suzanne L Hatfield 2027 404-863-6528 Suzanne.hatfield0539@gmail.com 

Vice President Jeff Sosebee 2026 678-634-5461 Sosebee1958@gmail.com 

Sgt @ Arms Christine Sosebee 2026 770-823-1914 Sosebees@att.net 

Director A1 Delaney LaBrecque 2026 678-914-6022 delaneyjane@protonmail.com  

Director A2 Carole Walker 2026 770-757-9890 Cjwalker2840@yahoo.com 

Director A3 Brandi Hunter 2026 470-629-9977 Brandi-Hunter@comcast.net 

Director A4 Barbara Terry 2026 404-314-6032 Barbaraterry5@yahoo.com 

Director A5 Candid “Johny” Ayala 2026 469-235-5649 Ayalac2@yahoo.com 

Director A6 Sam Benifield II 2026 770-367-2215 Benifield.Bowling@gmail.com 

Director A7 Henry “Bubba” Dover 2026 678-725-1473 Bubbadover64@gmail.com 

Director A8 Johnathan Griggs 2026 678-851-4105 Jgriggs0511@gmail.com 

Director A9 John “Tommy” Lee III 2026 678-852-5161 Trapper_228@comcast.net  

Director B1 Mark Spoor 2027 770-880-9930 Markspoor300@gmail.com  

Director B2 Charles Waller 2027 404-966-5056 cawaller@comcast.net 

Director B3 Nancy Sellers 2027 404-915-8273 Nsellers329@gmail.com  

Director B4 Adrienne Hughes 2027 770-314-3054 Bowlingjunkie@att.net  

Director B5 Elizabeth Karlsen 2027 770-633-1205 eskarlsen@comcast.net 

Director B6 Daniel LaBrecque 2027 770-570-2737 Labrecque.daniel@yahoo.com  

Director B7 Teresa Welch 2027 404-938-7719 Twelch0306@aol.com 

Director B8 Don Stratton 2027 770-309-1633 Dndydon42@aol.com  
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NORTHWEST GEORGIA USBC, INC. 

 

Georgia State Association Delegates: Quantrelle Green  
Henry “Bubba” Dover 

       Christine Sosebee    
       Brandi Hunter 
       Alternates: Candid “Johny” Ayala  

         Teresa Welch 
         John “Tommy” Lee III 

         Kim Grewen 
 

USBC Delegates:     Jeff Sosebee 
       Quantrelle Green  
       Candid “Johny” Ayala   

       Alternates: Samuel Benifield II 
Suzanne L Hatfield 

Brandi Hunter 
          
 

 


